under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as the said
goods are not available for confiscation, why redemption fine in lieu of
confiscation should not be imposed under Section 125 of the Customs Act,
1962;

(iiD Differential Customs dury amounting to Rs.12,17,625/- (Rupees Twelve
Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five only), as detailed

in Annexure-A to SCN, evaded by them on the said goods, should not be

demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs

Act, 1962 read with Section 30 of the Special Economic Zones Act, 2005,

by invoking extended period of limitation;

[...]

be held appropriately classifiable under Customs Tariff Head 30049099 of the

first Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975;

(ii) Whether the goods i.e. "Clproterone and Ethinylestradiol Tablets (2 mg / 0.035

mg) (Frewil)' cleared in DTA to M/s. PSI India Private Limited, totally valued

at Rs.50,06,680/-(Rupees Fifty Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty

Only) as detailed in Annexure-A to the SCN be confiscated under Section

I I l(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as the said goods are not available

for confiscation, why redemption fine in lieu of confiscation should not be

imposed under Section 125 ofthe Customs Act, 1962:

(iii) Whether the differential Customs duty amounting to Rs.12,17,625/- (Rupees

Twelve Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five only), as

detailed in Annexure-A to SCN, evaded by lv{/s.Mylan Laboratories Limited
(SEZ Unit) on the said goods, be demanded and recovered from them under

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with Section 30 of the Special

Economic Zones Act, 2005, by invoking extended period of limitation;

[...]

Ethinylestradiot Tablets (2 mg / 0.035 mg) (Frewil)" under Customs Tariff
Head 30066010 and hold classification ofthe said product under Customs Tariff
Head 30049099 ofthe first Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975;

b) I hold the subject goods having assessable value of Rs.50,06,680/-(Rupees

Fifty Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only) as detailed in

Annexure-A to the SCN, cleared by M/s.Mylan Laboratories Limited by mis-

classifying the subject goods, liable for confiscation under Section lll(m) of
the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give them the option to redeem the goods